OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 1, 2016 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of one (1) Tractor with Boom Mower for the Public Works Department	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with Little Rock Equipment Sales for the purchase of one (1) John Deere Tractor with a twenty-two (22)-foot Boom Mower for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is \$88,879.00, with funds for this purchase allocated in the Public Works Special Equipment Activity, Account No. 205409 -S40B607	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Fleet Services and Public Works Departments researched and developed specifications for this Mowing Tractor. Bids were solicited and received bids through CLR Bid No. 16162. Little Rock Equipment Sales was the successful low bidder meeting specifications. This new Mowing Tractor will replace a 1992 model tractor with excessive maintenance costs and down time.	